Kurzanleitung/Quickstart DE/EN  CP700_D00005_02_Q_DEEN/03.2019
COMTRAXX® CP700
Condition-Monitor für Bender-BMS-Geräte und Universalmessgeräte
Condition Monitor for Bender BMS devices and
universal measuring devices
2 CP700_D00005_02_Q_DEEN/03.2019
COMTRAXX® CP700
Bestimmungsgemäßer Gebrauch

sind neben dieser Kurzanleitung die
„Sicherheitshinweise für Bender-
Produkte“. Bestellangaben:
Typ Versorgungsspg U
s
/Supply voltage U
s
Eigenverbrauch / power consuption Art.-No.
CP700 Condi-
tion-Monitor
DC 24 V/± 25 % typical 11 W, max. 26 W B 9506 1030
COMTRAXX® CP700
 CP700_D00005_02_Q_DEEN/03.2019 3
 I risk of destruction due to incorrect
mains voltage! Refer to nameplate for
permissible mains voltage.
 I MaLfuncTion due to duplicated addres-
ses! The duplicate assignment of addres-
ses can cause serious malfunctions in the
bus systems affected. Ensure correct ad-
dress setting and termination of the
CP700.
 i Do not remove CompactFlash card Do
not remove the CompactFlash card in or-
der to ensure that all device properties
are available!
Scope of delivery
• The CP700
• This quickstart guide
• The manuals „CP700“ and „COMTRAXX“
can be downloaded as a PDF file at:
>Download > Operating manuals
• A pluggable screw terminal for the power
supply
• Two RS-485 cables for connection to the
BMS bus and the Modbus RTU, 2 m long
• Two terminating resistors each for the BMS
bus and the Modbus RTU
• Four mounting brackets
Mounting
The CP700 can be installed into control panels
and cabinet doors. Material thickness min./
max. = 2 mm/6 mm
1. Make an installation cut-out of 199 mm x 143
mm and smooth the rough edges. The surfa-
ce of the cut-out must be even. An uneven
surface may result in damage to the display.
2. Insert the mounting brackets into the CP700
and slide them down (see orange markings in
the picture).
3. Fasten the screws of the mounting brackets
securely (tightening torque approx. 0.5 Nm).
 I ZersTörungsgefahr durch falsche
Netzspannung! Zugelassene Netz-
spannung dem Typenschild entnehmen.
 I fehLfunkTion durch doppelte Adressen!
Eine Doppelbelegung mit Adressen kann
in den betroffenen Bus-Systemen zu